
Governors Bay to Lyttelton Road Race 2023
Banks Peninsula  .  16 Sep 2023

Results

 Female - 10km Handicap 

Place NameRace No Team Gun Time Tag Time

Senior

108 Hannah Bartram 1 Don Greig Racing Stables 38:021:18:01

142 Kate Currie 2 Christchurch Avon 38:261:18:25

176 Natalie Dryden 3 University 38:351:19:34

175 Miriam Clark 4 University 38:481:18:47

152 Lahana Reeves 5 Christchurch Avon 40:191:21:18

146 Julie Gillespie 6 Christchurch Avon 40:471:18:46

2005 Grace Coombs 7 Community Runner 40:501:16:49

2011 Sophie Dean 8 Community Runner 41:011:19:00

113 Mary Gray 9 Don Greig Racing Stables 41:061:17:05

104 Liberty McIntyre-Reet10 Whippets Running Project 41:091:19:09

160 Angela Doig11 North Canterbury 41:301:19:29

105 Annabel Merrett12 Whippets Running Project 43:091:21:08

159 Brooke Fortune13 North Canterbury 46:151:20:14

185 Keira McNaughton14 Papanui Toc H 47:411:21:40

2069 Dementer Kenton-Dau15 Community Runner 47:501:21:49

106 Heidi Stolberger16 Whippets Running Project 47:581:19:57

122 Katherine Reardon17 Don Greig Racing Stables 48:301:25:29

2029 Stacey Lentjes18 Community Runner 50:131:12:12

2007 Ngaio Dann19 Community Runner 51:131:15:12

162 Alice Barnes20 North Canterbury 51:231:23:22

2036 Imogen McRae21 Community Runner 52:301:15:29

165 Gabrielle Dickinson22 North Canterbury 52:391:22:38

2075 Stephanie Schnoor23 Community Runner 54:201:20:19

2044 Marine Nouhaud24 Community Runner 55:151:15:14

2002 Jemma Balmer25 Community Runner 57:511:15:50

2027 Di Kong26 Community Runner 57:531:16:52

2072 Grace Alexander27 Community Runner 58:021:31:01

2048 Kate Peddie28 Community Runner 58:581:14:58

2021 Emma Hayes29 Community Runner 59:261:07:25

2054 Elena Sheard30 Community Runner 1:06:051:26:04

2004 Bopha Chea31 Community Runner 1:12:101:40:09

Masters

117 Kirsten Hall 1 Don Greig Racing Stables 40:211:19:20

2019 Alex Hawke 2 Community Runner 40:431:18:42

110 Teresa Blackmore 3 Don Greig Racing Stables 41:541:19:53

2065 Tracey Wiseman 4 Community Runner 43:041:19:03

2041 Shelley Nelson 5 Community Runner 45:241:15:23

126 Tui Summers 6 Don Greig Racing Stables 45:381:18:37

107 Maka Angyalova 7 Don Greig Racing Stables 45:511:19:50

135 Robyn Perkins 8 Sumner 46:141:14:13

132 Fiona Gilroy 9 Sumner 46:301:20:29

115 Maree Greig10 Don Greig Racing Stables 46:441:18:43

116 Tracey Grose11 Don Greig Racing Stables 49:531:18:52

167 Robyn Daly12 Port Hills 50:241:17:23

131 Katherine Fitch13 Sumner 50:241:20:23

2062 Jeannie Thurnell14 Community Runner 51:091:12:08

2008 Dianne Davis15 Community Runner 51:521:19:51

2034 Lisa McNabb16 Community Runner 52:591:25:58

2059 Tarsha Stokes17 Community Runner 53:571:15:56

187 Margaret Flanagan18 New Brighton Olympic 54:001:19:59

2070 Roxana Thornton19 Community Runner 54:211:22:20

128 Helen Bealey20 Sumner 54:261:22:25

2042 Kathryn Newbery21 Community Runner 55:271:13:26

2037 Annette Moore22 Community Runner 55:321:13:31

2050 Iona Powell23 Community Runner 55:351:13:34

173 Lisa McGonigle24 Port Hills 55:421:19:41

2031 Alice Matheson25 Community Runner 56:491:18:48

172 Liz Charters26 Port Hills 57:511:20:50

2053 Bee Ruder27 Community Runner 58:311:10:30

2043 Kerry Newton28 Community Runner 58:411:16:40

2022 Barbara Hendry29 Community Runner 59:181:17:17

2063 Alannah Vickery30 Community Runner 59:261:07:25

2061 Toni Taylor31 Community Runner 59:441:19:43

109 Trudi Baty32 Don Greig Racing Stables 1:00:151:24:14

2018 Jan Harrison33 Community Runner 1:04:551:19:54

148 Sue Johnson34 Christchurch Avon 1:08:381:23:37



Results
Masters

2051 Penny Reid35 Community Runner 1:11:391:19:38

170 Colleen Donaldson36 Port Hills 1:35:571:35:56

 Male - 10km Handicap 

Place NameRace No Team Gun Time Tag Time

Senior

140 Cameron Clark 1 Christchurch Avon 31:241:19:23

183 Maximillian Yanzick 2 University 32:081:20:07

181 Orestas Rimkus 3 University 32:411:18:40

151 Tram O’Callaghan 4 Christchurch Avon 33:081:19:07

101 George Guerin 5 Timaru 33:151:19:14

179 Daniel Redmond 6 University 33:371:17:36

174 Richie Boon 7 University 33:531:17:52

157 Ieuan van der Peet 8 Christchurch Avon 34:291:22:28

149 Luke Mitchell 9 Christchurch Avon 34:501:18:49

153 Flynn Register10 Christchurch Avon 35:361:18:35

2067 Taylor Josh11 Community Runner 35:391:17:38

177 Jimmy Hsieh12 University 37:201:19:19

139 Daniel Prescott13 Selwyn 37:551:24:54

189 Caleb Radcliffe14 New Brighton Olympic 38:161:21:15

2003 Andrew Blay15 Community Runner 38:331:18:32

111 Robert Drage16 Don Greig Racing Stables 40:001:21:59

2057 Liam Smith17 Community Runner 40:481:19:47

163 Alex Ellerm18 North Canterbury 42:181:21:17

2010 Andy Dean19 Community Runner 42:241:19:23

2012 Mack Dewar20 Community Runner 44:071:20:06

2073 Christopher Growcott21 Community Runner 53:591:11:58

2074 Francis O'Neill22 Community Runner 58:151:16:14

2077 Christopher Langridge23 Community Runner 1:06:231:09:22

2040 Aswath Narayanath24 Community Runner 1:12:111:40:10

Masters

124 Caden Shields 1 Don Greig Racing Stables 30:301:19:29

103 Ryan Kiesanowski 2 Whippets Running Project 33:411:18:40

120 Simon Kerr 3 Don Greig Racing Stables 34:501:18:49

133 Dayle Mclauchlan 4 Sumner 35:001:20:59

125 Daniel Stouffer 5 Don Greig Racing Stables 35:081:20:07

130 David Fitch 6 Sumner 37:081:20:07

123 David Sewell 7 Don Greig Racing Stables 37:401:20:39

136 Paul Timothy 8 Sumner 37:571:18:56

164 Shaun Fauth 9 North Canterbury 38:181:19:17

138 Simon Wooding10 Sumner 38:201:19:19

141 Ben S Clark11 Christchurch Avon 39:041:19:03

127 Jason Wilcock12 Don Greig Racing Stables 39:421:23:41

143 Craig Eustace13 Christchurch Avon 39:531:19:52

137 Sam Tolra14 Sumner 39:591:18:58

114 Don Greig15 Don Greig Racing Stables 40:081:19:07

171 Erik Monasterio16 Port Hills 40:551:19:54

2024 Bevan Hoyt17 Community Runner 41:561:20:55

144 John Gamblin18 Christchurch Avon 42:411:22:40

161 Dave Collie19 North Canterbury 42:471:19:46

2013 John Durand20 Community Runner 42:511:18:50

119 Phillip Keelan21 Don Greig Racing Stables 43:151:20:14

118 Carey Jones22 Don Greig Racing Stables 43:461:21:45

2030 Ricky Love23 Community Runner 43:501:19:49

2028 Michael Krause24 Community Runner 44:001:19:59

2014 Miles Franklin25 Community Runner 44:221:16:21

112 Anthony Fallon26 Don Greig Racing Stables 44:281:22:27

134 Mark Ophuis27 Sumner 45:021:19:01

155 Dave Tyrrell28 Christchurch Avon 45:131:18:12

147 Neil Gilmour29 Christchurch Avon 45:421:19:41

154 Mike Summerlee30 Christchurch Avon 46:071:18:06

158 Frank Walsh31 Christchurch Avon 48:201:19:19

2001 Nathan Ashworth32 Community Runner 49:151:17:14

188 Stephen Graham33 New Brighton Olympic 49:511:19:50

145 Victor Gamperle34 Christchurch Avon 50:051:18:04

2017 Rick Harlow35 Community Runner 51:101:19:09

2064 Jeremy Wells36 Community Runner 53:271:19:26

2016 Alan Goulding37 Community Runner 53:371:19:36

2071 Steven Williams38 Community Runner 54:011:22:00

2039 Chris Morgan39 Community Runner 54:141:20:13

2055 Wayne Simmons40 Community Runner 54:521:12:51

2020 Jamie Hawker41 Community Runner 55:091:17:08

156 Mike Van der Colk42 Christchurch Avon 55:131:21:12

168 Peter Daly43 Community Runner 56:251:14:24

184 Tony Brorens44 Papanui Toc H 56:281:19:27

2026 Luke Johnstone45 Community Runner 56:501:19:49

2046 Glenn Pearse46 Community Runner 57:571:15:56

2047 Andrew Peddie47 Community Runner 58:581:14:57

2025 Max Ito48 Community Runner 59:051:17:04



Results
Masters

2023 Martin Hendry49 Community Runner 59:111:17:10

2049 Joel Poilly50 Community Runner 1:02:411:14:40

2058 Bruce Steven51 Community Runner 1:02:591:20:58

166 Peter Bayliss52 Community Runner 1:03:501:17:49

186 Peter Coughlan53 New Brighton Olympic 1:22:421:22:41

2015 Bob Fyfe54 Community Runner 1:31:351:31:34

169 Kevin Knight55 Port Hills 1:38:131:42:12

Athletics Canterbury
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Governors Bay to Lyttelton Road Race 2023
Banks Peninsula  .  16 Sep 2023

Results

 Female - 10km Handicap 

Place NameRace No Team Gun Time Tag Time

Senior

2021 Emma Hayes 1 Community Runner 59:261:07:25

2029 Stacey Lentjes 2 Community Runner 50:131:12:12

2048 Kate Peddie 3 Community Runner 58:581:14:58

2007 Ngaio Dann 4 Community Runner 51:131:15:12

2044 Marine Nouhaud 5 Community Runner 55:151:15:14

2036 Imogen McRae 6 Community Runner 52:301:15:29

2002 Jemma Balmer 7 Community Runner 57:511:15:50

2005 Grace Coombs 8 Community Runner 40:501:16:49

2027 Di Kong 9 Community Runner 57:531:16:52

113 Mary Gray10 Don Greig Racing Stables 41:061:17:05

108 Hannah Bartram11 Don Greig Racing Stables 38:021:18:01

142 Kate Currie12 Christchurch Avon 38:261:18:25

146 Julie Gillespie13 Christchurch Avon 40:471:18:46

175 Miriam Clark14 University 38:481:18:47

2011 Sophie Dean15 Community Runner 41:011:19:00

104 Liberty McIntyre-Reet16 Whippets Running Project 41:091:19:09

160 Angela Doig17 North Canterbury 41:301:19:29

176 Natalie Dryden18 University 38:351:19:34

106 Heidi Stolberger19 Whippets Running Project 47:581:19:57

159 Brooke Fortune20 North Canterbury 46:151:20:14

2075 Stephanie Schnoor21 Community Runner 54:201:20:19

105 Annabel Merrett22 Whippets Running Project 43:091:21:08

152 Lahana Reeves23 Christchurch Avon 40:191:21:18

185 Keira McNaughton24 Papanui Toc H 47:411:21:40

2069 Dementer Kenton-Dau25 Community Runner 47:501:21:49

165 Gabrielle Dickinson26 North Canterbury 52:391:22:38

162 Alice Barnes27 North Canterbury 51:231:23:22

122 Katherine Reardon28 Don Greig Racing Stables 48:301:25:29

2054 Elena Sheard29 Community Runner 1:06:051:26:04

2072 Grace Alexander30 Community Runner 58:021:31:01

2004 Bopha Chea31 Community Runner 1:12:101:40:09

Masters

2063 Alannah Vickery 1 Community Runner 59:261:07:25

2053 Bee Ruder 2 Community Runner 58:311:10:30

2062 Jeannie Thurnell 3 Community Runner 51:091:12:08

2042 Kathryn Newbery 4 Community Runner 55:271:13:26

2037 Annette Moore 5 Community Runner 55:321:13:31

2050 Iona Powell 6 Community Runner 55:351:13:34

135 Robyn Perkins 7 Sumner 46:141:14:13

2041 Shelley Nelson 8 Community Runner 45:241:15:23

2059 Tarsha Stokes 9 Community Runner 53:571:15:56

2043 Kerry Newton10 Community Runner 58:411:16:40

2022 Barbara Hendry11 Community Runner 59:181:17:17

167 Robyn Daly12 Port Hills 50:241:17:23

126 Tui Summers13 Don Greig Racing Stables 45:381:18:37

2019 Alex Hawke14 Community Runner 40:431:18:42

115 Maree Greig15 Don Greig Racing Stables 46:441:18:43

2031 Alice Matheson16 Community Runner 56:491:18:48

116 Tracey Grose17 Don Greig Racing Stables 49:531:18:52

2065 Tracey Wiseman18 Community Runner 43:041:19:03

117 Kirsten Hall19 Don Greig Racing Stables 40:211:19:20

2051 Penny Reid20 Community Runner 1:11:391:19:38

173 Lisa McGonigle21 Port Hills 55:421:19:41

2061 Toni Taylor22 Community Runner 59:441:19:43

107 Maka Angyalova23 Don Greig Racing Stables 45:511:19:50

2008 Dianne Davis24 Community Runner 51:521:19:51

110 Teresa Blackmore25 Don Greig Racing Stables 41:541:19:53

2018 Jan Harrison26 Community Runner 1:04:551:19:54

187 Margaret Flanagan27 New Brighton Olympic 54:001:19:59

131 Katherine Fitch28 Sumner 50:241:20:23

132 Fiona Gilroy29 Sumner 46:301:20:29

172 Liz Charters30 Port Hills 57:511:20:50

2070 Roxana Thornton31 Community Runner 54:211:22:20

128 Helen Bealey32 Sumner 54:261:22:25

148 Sue Johnson33 Christchurch Avon 1:08:381:23:37

109 Trudi Baty34 Don Greig Racing Stables 1:00:151:24:14

2034 Lisa McNabb35 Community Runner 52:591:25:58

170 Colleen Donaldson36 Port Hills 1:35:571:35:56



Results

 Male - 10km Handicap 

Place NameRace No Team Gun Time Tag Time

Senior

2077 Christopher Langridge 1 Community Runner 1:06:231:09:22

2073 Christopher Growcott 2 Community Runner 53:591:11:58

2074 Francis O'Neill 3 Community Runner 58:151:16:14

179 Daniel Redmond 4 University 33:371:17:36

2067 Taylor Josh 5 Community Runner 35:391:17:38

174 Richie Boon 6 University 33:531:17:52

2003 Andrew Blay 7 Community Runner 38:331:18:32

153 Flynn Register 8 Christchurch Avon 35:361:18:35

181 Orestas Rimkus 9 University 32:411:18:40

149 Luke Mitchell10 Christchurch Avon 34:501:18:49

151 Tram O’Callaghan11 Christchurch Avon 33:081:19:07

101 George Guerin12 Timaru 33:151:19:14

177 Jimmy Hsieh13 University 37:201:19:19

140 Cameron Clark14 Christchurch Avon 31:241:19:23

2010 Andy Dean15 Community Runner 42:241:19:23

2057 Liam Smith16 Community Runner 40:481:19:47

2012 Mack Dewar17 Community Runner 44:071:20:06

183 Maximillian Yanzick18 University 32:081:20:07

189 Caleb Radcliffe19 New Brighton Olympic 38:161:21:15

163 Alex Ellerm20 North Canterbury 42:181:21:17

111 Robert Drage21 Don Greig Racing Stables 40:001:21:59

157 Ieuan van der Peet22 Christchurch Avon 34:291:22:28

139 Daniel Prescott23 Selwyn 37:551:24:54

2040 Aswath Narayanath24 Community Runner 1:12:111:40:10

Masters

2055 Wayne Simmons 1 Community Runner 54:521:12:51

168 Peter Daly 2 Community Runner 56:251:14:24

2049 Joel Poilly 3 Community Runner 1:02:411:14:40

2047 Andrew Peddie 4 Community Runner 58:581:14:57

2046 Glenn Pearse 5 Community Runner 57:571:15:56

2014 Miles Franklin 6 Community Runner 44:221:16:21

2025 Max Ito 7 Community Runner 59:051:17:04

2020 Jamie Hawker 8 Community Runner 55:091:17:08

2023 Martin Hendry 9 Community Runner 59:111:17:10

2001 Nathan Ashworth10 Community Runner 49:151:17:14

166 Peter Bayliss11 Community Runner 1:03:501:17:49

145 Victor Gamperle12 Christchurch Avon 50:051:18:04

154 Mike Summerlee13 Christchurch Avon 46:071:18:06

155 Dave Tyrrell14 Christchurch Avon 45:131:18:12

103 Ryan Kiesanowski15 Whippets Running Project 33:411:18:40

120 Simon Kerr16 Don Greig Racing Stables 34:501:18:49

2013 John Durand17 Community Runner 42:511:18:50

136 Paul Timothy18 Sumner 37:571:18:56

137 Sam Tolra19 Sumner 39:591:18:58

134 Mark Ophuis20 Sumner 45:021:19:01

141 Ben S Clark21 Christchurch Avon 39:041:19:03

114 Don Greig22 Don Greig Racing Stables 40:081:19:07

2017 Rick Harlow23 Community Runner 51:101:19:09

164 Shaun Fauth24 North Canterbury 38:181:19:17

138 Simon Wooding25 Sumner 38:201:19:19

158 Frank Walsh26 Christchurch Avon 48:201:19:19

2064 Jeremy Wells27 Community Runner 53:271:19:26

184 Tony Brorens28 Papanui Toc H 56:281:19:27

124 Caden Shields29 Don Greig Racing Stables 30:301:19:29

2016 Alan Goulding30 Community Runner 53:371:19:36

147 Neil Gilmour31 Christchurch Avon 45:421:19:41

161 Dave Collie32 North Canterbury 42:471:19:46

2030 Ricky Love33 Community Runner 43:501:19:49

2026 Luke Johnstone34 Community Runner 56:501:19:49

188 Stephen Graham35 New Brighton Olympic 49:511:19:50

143 Craig Eustace36 Christchurch Avon 39:531:19:52

171 Erik Monasterio37 Port Hills 40:551:19:54

2028 Michael Krause38 Community Runner 44:001:19:59

130 David Fitch39 Sumner 37:081:20:07

125 Daniel Stouffer40 Don Greig Racing Stables 35:081:20:07

2039 Chris Morgan41 Community Runner 54:141:20:13

119 Phillip Keelan42 Don Greig Racing Stables 43:151:20:14

123 David Sewell43 Don Greig Racing Stables 37:401:20:39

2024 Bevan Hoyt44 Community Runner 41:561:20:55

2058 Bruce Steven45 Community Runner 1:02:591:20:58

133 Dayle Mclauchlan46 Sumner 35:001:20:59

156 Mike Van der Colk47 Christchurch Avon 55:131:21:12

118 Carey Jones48 Don Greig Racing Stables 43:461:21:45

2071 Steven Williams49 Community Runner 54:011:22:00

112 Anthony Fallon50 Don Greig Racing Stables 44:281:22:27

144 John Gamblin51 Christchurch Avon 42:411:22:40



Results
Masters

186 Peter Coughlan52 New Brighton Olympic 1:22:421:22:41

127 Jason Wilcock53 Don Greig Racing Stables 39:421:23:41

2015 Bob Fyfe54 Community Runner 1:31:351:31:34

169 Kevin Knight55 Port Hills 1:38:131:42:12

Athletics Canterbury

www.athleticscanterbury.org.nz
Sportscore
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